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EARTHQUAKE VALVE SUPPORT KITS

Support bracket for seismic gas shut-off valves.

Rigid connection to the structure guarantees a reliable
performance of the system.

The support transmits shock waves to the seismic gas
shut-off valve which shuts off immediately

Advantages:
*The pipe clamp allows pipe range size of 3/4" - 2"
*Los Angeles City approved kit

Strength of the support make it better able to withstand
external forces which can cause damage, false or nuisance
activations

*Includes anchors for concrete and lag screws for wood

*Compatible with all brands of Seismic shutoff valves,
for horizontal or vertical installation

*Shutoff valve sold separately
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Kits include:

1 Wall Hanger Bracket with end cap

2 Tox Plastic Anchors for masonry/stucco
2 Lag Screws 3/8" x 3’

2 Flat Washers

1 Locking Slide Bolt

1 Two Screw Pipe Clamp

Part # DESCRIPTION Bracket Size Bracket Length

25-40-570 | Earthquake Valve Support Kit 3/4” 1-3/16” x 13/16” (30 x 20mm) 12

25-40-571 | Earthquake Valve Support Kit 17 1-3/16” x 13/16” (30 x 20mm) 12

25-40-572 | Earthquake Valve Support Kit 1-1/4” 1-3/16” x 13/16” (30 x 20mm) 12

25-40-573 | Earthquake Valve Support Kit 1-1/2” 1-3/16” x 1-3/16” (30 x 30mm) 16 A R G c n
25-40-574 | Earthquake Valve Support Kit 2” 1-3/16” x 1-3/16” (30 x 30mm) 16" ——
25-40-575 | Earthquake Valve Support Kit 2-1/2” 1-1/2’ x 1-5/8” (38 x 40mm) 19 800-854-1015 www.
25-40-576 | Earthquake Valve Support Kit 3” 1-1/2" x 1-5/8” (38 x 40mm) 19" argco.com

25-40-577 | Earthquake Valve Support Kit 47 1-1/2"  1-5/8” (38 x 40mm) 19 Fax: 760-727-3270
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

The Earthquake Valve Support Bracket must be secured

rigidly to the building structure. Ll wood
Placement of the Support Bracket must be between the gas
meter and the seismic gas shutoff valve, with the bracket as : Pt Weater
close to the valve as possible. e s
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For installation into wood, use the 3/8” lag screws. — T i i
Drill two 1%4” pilot holes where the Support Bracket will S =y TeMade AT
be installed. — B e
To use the 3/8” lag screws by themselves you must drill — ) g Vil | g Uil
directly into a stud. (see Fig. 1) e,
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If a wood stud is not available at this location, use the Fig 1. i
enclosed TOX plastic anchors.
You may use a combination of lag screw and anchor if
needed. The anchors can be installed in a variety of
materials including concrete, brick, masonry and thick
stucco. (see Fig. 2) concrete/masonry/stucco
Step 2: Fleese Iooe Areher
Position Support Bracket over the holes or anchors and Pl Washar
attach with 3/8” lag screws and washers to wall. 'l_“'*"': -
Step 3: ' _ Ny "7 Imaccoseeuy il
Place slide nut with clamp onto channel making sure the = l] Ll P
flat washer is on the outside of strut. : i BTG :
Position the clamp with the pipe and tighten. Snap black B R '; y Vs S et
plastic protection cap onto end of support channel. 5
Follow manufacturer’s instructions for leveling and other i |
installation instructions pertaining to the seismic gas &
shutoff valve. Fig 2. Prokecin Lap

The ARGCO Earthquake Support Bracket is compatible with all brands of seismic gas shutoff valves.
For use with horizontal or vertical installations.

The ARGCO Support Bracket is a multi-purpose bracket that can be used for a wide variety of applications.

Please contact ARGCO for more information.

800-854-1015 www.argco.com Fax: 760-727-3270




